NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Candidate recommended for appointment to the post of <u>Grade-I of MHS (Super Specialist Sub-cadre –</u> <u>Cardiology) under Health & Family Welfare Department</u>, Government of Mizoram on the basis of Personal Interview held on 8th June, 2023.

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Vanlalmalsawmdawngliana S/o F. Kawlkhama	House no 18, Venglai, Hnahthial, Mizoram, 796571

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No. A.12026/1/2023-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Copy to :

- 1 Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2 PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3 PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4 All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5 All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 6 IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7 Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8 Guard File.

elahuary (V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Candidate recommended for appointment to the post of <u>Grade-I of MHS (Super Specialist Sub-cadre –</u> <u>Cardiology) under Health & Family Welfare Department</u>, Government of Mizoram on the basis of Personal Interview held on 8th June, 2023.

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Vanlalmalsawmdawngliana S/o F. Kawlkhama	House no 18, Venglai, Hnahthial, Mizoram, 796571

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No. A.12026/1/2023-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Copy to :

- 1 Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2 PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3 PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4 All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5 All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 6 IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7 Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8 Guard File.

elahuary (V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Candidate recommended for appointment to the post of <u>Grade-I of MHS (Super Specialist Sub-cadre –</u> <u>Cardiology) under Health & Family Welfare Department</u>, Government of Mizoram on the basis of Personal Interview held on 8th June, 2023.

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Vanlalmalsawmdawngliana S/o F. Kawlkhama	House no 18, Venglai, Hnahthial, Mizoram, 796571

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No. A.12026/1/2023-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Copy to :

- 1 Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2 PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3 PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4 All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5 All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 6 IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7 Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8 Guard File.

elahuary (V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Candidate recommended for appointment to the post of <u>Grade-I of MHS (Super Specialist Sub-cadre –</u> <u>Cardiology) under Health & Family Welfare Department</u>, Government of Mizoram on the basis of Personal Interview held on 8th June, 2023.

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Vanlalmalsawmdawngliana S/o F. Kawlkhama	House no 18, Venglai, Hnahthial, Mizoram, 796571

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No. A.12026/1/2023-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Copy to :

- 1 Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2 PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3 PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4 All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5 All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 6 IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7 Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8 Guard File.

elahuary (V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Candidate recommended for appointment to the post of <u>Grade-I of MHS (Super Specialist Sub-cadre –</u> <u>Cardiology) under Health & Family Welfare Department</u>, Government of Mizoram on the basis of Personal Interview held on 8th June, 2023.

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Vanlalmalsawmdawngliana S/o F. Kawlkhama	House no 18, Venglai, Hnahthial, Mizoram, 796571

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No. A.12026/1/2023-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Copy to :

- 1 Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2 PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3 PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4 All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5 All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 6 IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7 Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8 Guard File.

elahuary (V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Candidate recommended for appointment to the post of <u>Grade-I of MHS (Super Specialist Sub-cadre –</u> <u>Cardiology) under Health & Family Welfare Department</u>, Government of Mizoram on the basis of Personal Interview held on 8th June, 2023.

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Vanlalmalsawmdawngliana S/o F. Kawlkhama	House no 18, Venglai, Hnahthial, Mizoram, 796571

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No. A.12026/1/2023-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 8th June, 2023.

Copy to :

- 1 Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2 PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3 PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4 All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5 All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 6 IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7 Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8 Guard File.

elahuary (V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)